The difference between the technical provision and the best-estimate

provision is that the technical provision is based on net (rate)

principles discounted at a fixed discount rate and that the best-

estimate provision is determined on the basis of best estimates (for

mortality, costs and lapse). The interest rate curve published by EIOPA

without volatility adjustment is used for discounting the cash flows.

This provision is increased by a risk margin.

The difference in deferred tax between the annual accounts and the

Solvency II balance sheet is explained by different valuation principles.

The Other obligations mainly relate to the De Hoop Leven fund.

39 a  unique reinsurer

Sensitivity to shocks as of 31 December

2023 2022

The table below shows the impact on own funds and solvency (according to Solvency II) for the most important risk factors if the risk factors undergo

significant changes.

Change in

equity 1)

x € 1,000

Change in

required

solvency SII

x € 1,000

Change in

SII-solvency ratio

in % points

   Change

in equity 1)

x € 1,000

Change in

required

solvency SII

x € 1,000

Change in SII-
solvency ratio

in % points

Interest rate curve shocked by + 100 bp 117 -241 3% 295 -225 5%

Interest rate curve shocked by - 100 bp -419 316 -5% -587 293 -7%

No UFR -212 42 -1% -257 48 -2%

Equity shocked with + 25% 8,593 4,365 -9% 7,799 3,760 -13%

Equity shocked with - 25% -8,593 -4,214 11% -7,799 -3,025 6%

1) The change in own funds includes the change in the deferred tax provision.

A qualitative and, where necessary, a quantitative explanation is

given below for each risk factor.

Commercial risk
Commercial risk is the risk that the company's objectives will not be

achieved due to insufficient response to changes in environmental

factors. DH Reinsurance operates from a reinsurance position and is

therefore dependent on individual life insurers. Market movements

but also strategic reconsiderations by these parties have a direct

influence on production at DH Reinsurance. The Dutch insurance